

News Release No. 12-15

**Trading symbols:** 

TSX-V: WTC Frankfurt: W0I

## White Tiger to Commence Drilling on its Marshall Lake Copper-Silver-Gold Property, Ontario

West Vancouver, British Columbia –August 30, 2012 – As a follow up to its news release of August 20, 2012, White Tiger Mining Corp. (the "Company" or "White Tiger") is pleased to announce that DJ Drilling of Aldergrove, British Columbia has advised the Company that they will commence drilling on the Company's Marshall Lake copper, silver and gold exploration property on September 2, 2012. The commencement of White Tiger's drilling program was delayed by DJ Drilling as a result of its own scheduling and earlier commitments to other drilling assignments.

The principal purpose of this next phase of drilling is to continue core drilling within the copper, silver and gold discovery of the RM Zone and to infill drill the area in an effort to further expand and commission a NI 43-101 compliant resource. The Company plans to drill a minimum of 4,000 metres and anticipates completion of the drilling program in early October. Thereafter, assays will be released once they have been received and reviewed by the Company.

White Tiger has the option to earn a 50% interest in the Marshall Lake project from Rainy Mountain Royalty Corp. ("Rainy Mountain" – TSX-V:RMO) and Marshall Lake Mining PLC ("MLM") by spending \$4 million in exploration expenditures over 5 years and issuing 2 million shares over 4 years to Rainy Mountain. As well, White Tiger has the additional option to increase its interest to 75% by incurring such additional expenditures as are necessary to take the project to bankable feasibility stage.

For further information, contact Mr. Clive Shallow, Shareholder Communications, at 604-922-2030, Robert A. Young, Investor Relations, at 604-682-5123 or visit the Company's website at www.whitetigermining.com

White Tiger Mining C	orp.
"Ronald Coombes"	,
Ronald Coombes, President	

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.